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Bucklesham Parish Council

Parish Council Meeting to be held in Bucklesham Village Hall, Bucklesham at
7.00 pm on Thursday, 5" September 2019

AGENDA

Apologies for absence

To receive Members’ declaration of interest — if any councillor wishes to register an interest in any
agenda item they should do so at this point.

Minutes

To confirm and sign the Minutes of the Meeting held on Thursday, 4" July 2019
Matters arising from the minutes

To adjourn to receive the reports and questions from:

*  Suffolk County Council — Clir Patricia O’brien

* East Suffolk Council — ClIr Richard Kerry

* East Suffolk Council — ClIr Melissa Allen

* Question Time

To reconvene the meeting

6.

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.

16.
17.

Planning

a. General

b. DC/19/1988/0OUT Land to the North of the Al14 and to the West of the A12 Foxhall (Orwell
Green)

To discuss the proposed development in Levington Lane

Report by the Community Council

Clerk’s Report

Speeding Signs

To discuss Sizewell C

To discuss the playing field

To discuss the installation of new dog bins, grit bins and waste bins

To discuss the latest development regarding the proposed development by Hastoe
Finance

Receipts

Hire of Playing Field £250.00
Payments (to be approved this meeting)

Clerk’s Salary July 2019 £200.00
Clerk’s Expenses July 2019 £37.20
Clerk’s Salary & Expenses August 2019 £264.70
Hire of Village Hall £100.00
Norse Commercial Grass Cutting £176.40
Playdale £144.00
East Suffolk Council — Election Costs £76.16
Bank Balances
Current Account £8,107.74
Deposit Account £4,513.37
General Matters

Date of next meeting — Thursday, 7" November 2019

Angie Buggs

Clerk to Bucklesham Parish Council
Telephone: 01473 635341

Mobile: 07770575350
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